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Q1. How much of the curricula and syllabi are covered in the Discipline in which you are studying? *

90-100% 75-89% 55-74% 30-54% Below 30%
SI No.

1 156 318 311 159 46

Curricula and syllabi are coverage

W 90-100%

W 75-89%

W 55-74%
30-54%

M Below 30%

Q2 . How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Parameter 90-100% 75-89% 55-74% 30-54% Below 30%
Syllabus was 977 302 262 170 199
coverage

Syllabus Coverage

‘ 170
SYLLABUS WAS COVERAGE
= 90-100% =75-89% 55-74% = 30-54% = Below 30%




Q3. How was the internal assessment conducted? *

Parameter Offline Online Hybrid

Mode of Internal Test 944 19 14

Mode of Internal Test

19 14

OFFLINE ONLINE HYBRID

Q4. Was your performance in internal assessment discussed with you?

Parameter Eyery Usually, Occasmnally/ Rarely Never
time Sometime
Feedback of
Internal 494 507 108 40 19
Assessment

FEEDBACK OF INTERNAL ASSESSMENT
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EVERY TIME USUALLY OCCASIONALLY/ RARELY NEVER
SOMETIME

108




Q5. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field

visit opportunities for students. *

Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Parameter
Institute takes active interest in 246 361 266 169 201
promoting internship, student
exchange, and field Vvisit
opportunities
Institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, and field visit opportunities
M Regularly
m Often
W Sometimes
Rarely
B Never

Q6. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.*

SI. No

Very Well

Significantly

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

1

495

173

412

92

71

VERY WELL
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SIGNIFICANTLY
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MARGINALLY

TEACHING AND MENTORING PROCESS OF THE
INSTITUION FACILITATES
AND EMOTIONAL GROWTI;L

~

IN COGNITIVE, SOCIAL
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NOT AT ALL




Q7. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow? *

Parameter SXongly Agree Neutral Disagree St_rongly
gree Disagree
The institution
provides multiple
opportunities to learn 93 408 350 8 40
and grow.

The institution provides multiple opportunities to
learn and grow.

408
N '
40 |

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree

Q8. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes. *

Parameter Every time Usually, Occasionally Rarely Never
Teachers inform you about
your expected
competencies, course 175 409 256 94 43
outcomes and programme
outcomes.
Teachers inform you about your expected
Competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
' “
B
Everytime Usually Occasionally Rarely Never




Q9. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you *

Every

Parameter .
time

Usually Occasionally Rarely Never

Teachers inform you
about your expected
competencies, course
outcomes and 230 421 201 68 57
programme
outcomes.

TEACHERS INFORM YOU ABOUT YOUR EXPECTED
COMPETENCIES, COURSE OUTCOMES AND
PROGRAMME OUTCOMES.
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EVERYTIME USUALLY OCCASIONALLY RARELY NEVER

Q10. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

Parameter Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
The teachers
illustrate the
concepts through 436 421 185 50 24
examples and
applications.

The teachers illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications.

50 24

EVERYTIME USUALLY OCCASIONALLY RARELY NEVER




Q11. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
SI. No Fully Partially Reasonably Slightly Unable to
Identify
1 246 320 176 133 102

The teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
176
“
Fully Partially Reasonably Slightly Unable to Identify

Q12. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. *

SI. No | Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely Never

1 143 302 242 160 128

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
and help you to overcome them.

143 102

Everytime Usually Occasionally Rarely Never




Q13. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

guality improvement of the teaching learning process.. *

SI. No Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 125 356 350 83 63
THE INSTITUTION MAKES EFFORT TO ENGAGE
STUDENTS IN THE MONITORING, REVIEW AND
CONTINUOUS QUALITY IMPROVEMENT OF THE
TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS.
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STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY
DISAGREE

Q14. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning. *

SI.No | Toagreat Moderate Somewhat Not at all

Extent

Very Little

1 132 385 278 116 58

The Institute/ Teachers Use Student Centric Methods, Such
As Experiential Learning, Participative Learning And
Problem-solving Methodologies For Enhancing Learning.

500
400

300
200

Somewhat

100

To a great Extent

Very Little

Moderate Not at all




Q15. Teachers encourage you to participate in online extracurricular activities.. *

Sl. No Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 175 403 272 85 42
TEACHERS ENCOURAGE YOU TO
PARTICIPATE IN ONLINE
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
I I B =
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY
DISAGREE

Q16. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. *

SI.No | Toagreat Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all
Extent
1 373 407 246 100 51

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

450
400
350
300
250

407
246
200 173
150 100
100 . 51
50
0 ]

To a great Extent Moderate Somewhat Very Little Not at all




Q17. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.. *

Sl. No Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 260 558 333 62 30
THE OVERALL QUALITY OF TEACHING-
LEARNING PROCESS IN YOUR
INSTITUTE IS VERY GOOD.. *
i I I "
STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY
DISAGREE
Q18. Were all your queries/issues addressed by the institution? *
SI. No Every time Usually Sometimes Rarely
1 143 411 198 181
INSTITUTION ADDRESSED ALL THE QUERIES OF
THE STUDENTS IF ANY
EVERY TIME USUALLY OCCASIONALLY/SOMETIMES RARELY




Q19. What percentage of teachers is effectively communicating domain knowledge / IT skills

/ Soft Skills in the Teaching-Learning Process? *

SI. No 90-100% 75-89% 55-74% 30-54% Below 30%

1 148 394 261 104 70

PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS IS EFFECTIVELY
COMMUNICATING DOMAIN KNOWLEDGE / IT SKILLS
[ SOFT SKILLS IN THE TEACHING-LEARNING

PROCESS
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90 TO 100% 75 TO 89% 55 TO 74% 30 TO 54% BELOW 30%

Q20. To what extent practical exposure related to your discipline have been made available

to you?? *
Sl. No 90-100% 75-89% 55-74% 30-54% Below 30%
1 295 566 260 64 58

PERCENTAGE OF PRACTICAL EXPOSURE
PROVIDED RELATED TO INDIVIDUAL

DISCIPLINE
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BELOW 30%

90 TO 100% 75 TO 89% 55 TO 74% 30 TO 54%




exercises related to your discipline?*

30-54%

Q21. What extent of training you are provided in the skill and simulation labs and lab

Below 30%

SI. No

90-100%

75-89%

55-74%

261

104

70

148

394

PERCENTAGE OF TRAINING PROVIDED IN THE
SKILL AND SIMULATION LABS AND LAB

EXERCISES RELATED TO THE DISCIPLINE
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75 TO 89% 55 TO 74% 30 TO 54% BELOW 30%

90 TO 100%

learning and national e-resources while teaching?*

30-54%

Q22. What percentage of teachers use ICT-enabled methods like multimedia, web-based

Below 30%

SI. No

90-100%

75-89%

55-74%

109

94

155

345

274

1

PERCENTAGE OF TEACHERS USE ICT-ENABLED
METHODS LIKE MULTIMEDIA, WEB-BASED LEARNING
AND NATIONAL E-RESOURCES WHILE TEACHING
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Q23. What categories of teachers are involved in the theory and practical classes in your

discipline?*
Sl. No Professors, Associated Assistant Others None of the above
Associated Professors, Professors and
Professors, Assistant Assistant others
Professors and Professors
Others (Lecturers, and others
Tutors,

Demonstrators and

Residents)
1 396 369 136 47 29

Categories of teachers are involved in the theory and practical
classes of each discipline

500

396
400 369
300
200 136
100 ‘| 47 29
| ]
0
Professors, Associated  Associated Professors, Assistant Professors and Others None of the above
Professors, Assistant  Assistant Professors and others
Professors and Others others

Q24. Does your mentor do necessary follow up of the tasks assigned to you? *

SI. No Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely I don’t have a
Mentor
1 218 426 192 84 57

MENTOR DOES NECESSARY FOLLOW UP OF THE
TASKS ASSISNED INDIVIUALLY TO EACH PERSON
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EVERY TIME USUALLY OCCASIONALLY RARELY | DON'T HAVE A
MENTOR




Q25. What is the level of opportunities provided by your institution to develop employability

and entrepreneurship skills to prepare you for your career?*

SI. No | High Level | Appreciable | Marginal Level Satisfactory No Opportunity
Level Level
1 133 326 188 248 82
The level of opportunities provided by the institution to
develop employability and entrepreneurship skills
400 326
248
: . -
200 133 - 82
100
. — —

High Level Appreciable Level Marginal Level Satisfactory Level No Opportunity

Q26. What is the level of value-added courses / training given by your institution in the area

of professional ethics and values, community service, preventive health care and rural health

care? *
SI. No | High Level | Appreciable | Marginal Level Satisfactory No Opportunity
Level Level
1 145 324 158 284 66
The level of value-added courses / training given by your
institution in the area of professional ethics and values,
community service, preventive health care and rural
health care
324
350
200 284
250
200 145 158
150
50
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High Level Appreciable Level Marginal Level Satisfactory Level No Opportunity




Q27. What level of monitoring and evaluation is available in your institution for assessing the

effectiveness and instructiveness of the classroom/learning sessions? *

SI. No | High Level | Appreciable | Marginal Level Satisfactory No Opportunity
Level Level
1 125 322 142 334 44

Level of monitoring and evaluation is available in the
institution  for assessing the effectiveness and
instructiveness of the classroom/learning sessions

400

332 334
300
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100 44
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High Level Appreciable Level Marginal Level Satisfactory Level No Opportunity

Q28. How frequently your performance in academic assignments are discussed and reviewed

with you by the teachers? *

SI. No Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never

1 208 314 301 114 40

Frequency of students performance in academic
assignments discussed and reviewed with students

350

314 301

300

250 208

200

150 114
100

5 40
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Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never




Q29. What is the average time taken by the department for declaration of internal

examination results? *

SI. No Within 3 4-7days 7-10days 10-15days Beyond 15 Days
days
1 210 456 197 192 52

AVERAGE TIME TAKEN BY THE
DEPARTMENT FOR DECLARATION OF
INTERNAL EXAMINATION RESULTS
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WITHIN 3 DAYS 4-7DAYS 7-10DAYS 10-15DAYS BEYOND 15 DAYS

Q30. What is the level of transparency and Redressal mechanisms for grievances with
reference to Internal Assessment Processes (like Internal Tests, Assignments, Presentations,
Attendance, etc.)?*

SI. No | Always Fair | More often | Sometimes fair | Usually Unfair | Always Unfair
fair

1 368 285 237 60 27

LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND REDRESSAL
MECHANISMS FOR GRIEVANCES WITH
REFERENCE TO INTERNAL ASSESSMENT
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ALWAYS FAIR MORE OFTEN FAIR SOMETIMES FAIR USUALLY UNFAIR ALWAYS UNFAIR

S 285




Q31. How do you rate the procedures involved in the pre examination, examination and post

examination processes of the evaluation system adopted by your institution?*

SI. No Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor
1 231 454 412 108 32
Procedures involved in the pre examination,
examination and post examination processes of the
evaluation system adopted by the institution
400 319 357
300
100
-  ——

Very Good Good Average Poor

Excellent

Q32. Do your teachers enable you to identify your strengths and weaknesses and help you to

develop your strengths and overcome your weaknesses by providing timely feedback and

support? *
SI. No | Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
1 229 498 336 110 70
TEACHERS ENABLE STUDENTS TO IDENTIFY

THEIR STRENGTHS AND WEAKNESSES AND
HELP THEM TO DEVELOP THEIR STRENGTHS
AND OVERCOME THEIR WEAKNESSES BY
PROVIDING~TIMELY FEEDBACK AND SUPPORT
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EVERY TIME USUALLY OCCASIONALLY RARELY NEVER




Q33. If you were to award rating of your institution in terms of “stars” in relation to quality

of teaching learning and evaluation, what would be your rating? *

S|N0 * k kX % * * k% % * k% * * * *
(5 Star) (4 Star) (3 Star) (2 Star) (1 Star)
1 148 365 309 94 64
400
300
200
o ] —

Overall rating of the institution in terms of “stars” in relation
to quality of teaching learning and evaluation
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Q34 . How would you evaluate the overall academic experience you had with the Faculty’s

in your Institution?

Highly - Moderately . Highly
Parameter Satisfied Satisfied Satisifed Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
Overall rating of the
institution in terms of
“stars” in relation to 126 384 346 80 40
quality of teaching
learning and evaluation




Overall rating of the institution in terms of “stars” in relation to
quality of teaching learning and evaluation

450
384
400 346
350
300
250
200
150 126
100 80
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Highly Satisfied Satisfied Moderately Satisifed Dissatisfied Highly Dissatisfied

Q35 . How frequently your institute organizes community service activities?

Parameter Regularly Usually Sometimes Rarely Never

Frequency of Community 328 238 264 121 20
Services organized by the

institution

FREQUENCY OF COMMUNITY SERVICES
«ORGANIZED BY THE INSTITUTION

<
)
© ~
I
| I
I [ |

REGULARLY USUALLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER
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